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Texas Department of Public Safety 
DPS represents itself and is the TX agent for the FBI. 
     This includes ALL DIVISIONS within DPS: 
     Texas Crime Information Center (TCIC); 
      National Crime Information Center (NCIC); 
      Texas Department of Emergency Management (TDEM); 
      Texas Data Exchange (TDEx); 
      National Data Exchange (N-Dex); 
      Texas Highway Patrol (THP) (or local THP offices); 
      Driver License Division (DL) (or local DL offices); 
      Administrative License Revocation (ALR); 
      Texas Homeland Security; 
      Crime Records Service (CRS); 
      Crime Lab; 
      Texas Rangers; 
      Sex Offender Registry Bureau (SOR), etc. 
It also includes everyone that utilizes FBI records: 
       US Department of Justice (DOJ); 
       US Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE); 
       US Department of Homeland Security (DHS); etc 
 

expunctions@dps.texas.gov 

State Office of Administrative Hearings expunctions@soah.texas.gov  

Office of Court Administration ocaexpunctions@txcourts.gov 
Texarkana, TX Police Department thacker@texarkanatexas.gov 

henry@texarkanatexas.gov  

Bowie County Sheriff’s Office Donna.Brian@bowiecounty.org  

Bowie County District Attorney Taeylr.riggs@bowiecounty.org  

Bi-State Information Center wlredd@txkusa.org  

Bowie County Community Supervision (CSCD) Gayla.strout@bowiecounty.org 

Bi-State Jail/Detention Center robby.mccarver@bowiecounty.org  

TDCJ (Community Justice Assistance Division) ogcexpunctions@tdcj.texas.gov  

City of Texarkana, TX j.evans@txkusa.org  

Central Records and Communications (CRC) CRC-Bowiecounty@txkusa.org  

DeKalb Police Department dekalbpolice@hotmail.com  

Hooks Police Department Johnny.millwood@cityofhooks.org  

Nash Police Department msutton@nashpd.com  

kdial@nashpd.com  

New Boston Police Department Robert.Daniel@nb-pd.org  

Wake Village Police Department Steve.shelley@cityofwakevillage.com   
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JP 1-1 – Nancy Talley Terry.Roberts@bowiecounty.org  

JP 1-2 – Jay Womack Vanessa.Thompson@bowiecounty.org  
Krista.Wright@bowiecounty.org   

JP 2 – Catie Hawkins Brittney.Thompson@bowiecounty.org  

JP 3 – Ellen Eubanks ellen.eubanks@bowiecounty.org 

JP 1-5 – Susie Spellings Lisa.Myrtle@bowiecounty.org  
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